Oakland City (7-5-4, 3-3-1) -vs- Indiana East (8-5-3, 3-2-2)
10/20/2022 at Centerville, Ind. ()

Date: 10/20/2022 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
anendance: 0 Oakland City 0 0 0
Officials: Scorer, Don Tincher Indiana East 0 0 0
Oakland City 0 Indiana East O
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters Starters
MID 8 Giorgio Alberti 3 2 0 0 GK 1 Peter Lamprou 0 0 0 0
MID 10 Sergio Revuelta 3 2 0 0 M 2 Josh Hlei 2 1 0 0
D 12 Drake Dickens 0 0 0 0 D 4 Thawng Thawng 0 0 0 0
D 23 Martin Burgos 0 0 0 0 D 5 Callum Coleman 1 0 0 0
F 24 Roberto Dominguez 0 0 0 0 M 6 Albert Yakah 1 1 0 0
D 26 Carlos Vial 0 0 0 0 F 9 Jahred Ashmeade 0 0 0 0
MID 27 Matt Menegon 3 0 0 0 M 12 Bawi Ting 1 1 0 0
MID 37 James O'Brien 0 0 0 0 M 16 Nolan Everts 0 0 0 0
D 39 Michele Zucchi 1 0 0 0 D 22 Philip Kegbeh 0 0 0 0
D 40 Matias Salfate 1 0 0 0 D 24 Dailen Troutman 1 0 0 0
GK 98 Laurin Aumueller 0 0 0 0 M 26 Gavin Miller 0 0 0 0
Substitutes Substitutes
9 Carlos Juarez 0 0 0 0 10 Vince Brown 1 0 0 0
19 Licson Regis 1 1 0 0 21 Xavier Scott 0 0 0 0
44 Reijmar Westerbroek 0 0 0 0 23 Tristan Thomas 1 1 0 0
Totals 12 5 0 0 27 Zion Griffis 0 0 0 0
Totals 8 4 0 0
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
98 Laurin Aumueller 90:00 0 4 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 0 4 1 Peter Lamprou 90:00 5
Totals 5
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Oakland City 8 4 12 Oakland City 5 4 9
Indiana East 6 2 8 Indiana East 2 2 4
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Oakland City 3 1 4 Oakland City 8 6 14
Indiana East 5 5 Indiana East 9 11 20
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

Cautions and Ejections: 85:35 (RED), #2 Josh Hlei (INDIANA) 88:22 (YELLOW), #44 Reijmar Westerbroek (OAKLAND) 89:44

(YELLOW), #12 Drake Dickens (OAKLAND)



14:05
14:17
15:50
17:10
19:28
19:37

21:06
21:15

23:37
24:05

30:23
30:34

41:18
42:12
42:21
43:17
44:22

45:00
45:00

45:00

45:00

47:50

51:10

Team
OAKLAND
INDIANA
INDIANA
INDIANA
OAKLAND
OAKLAND
OAKLAND
INDIANA
OAKLAND
INDIANA
INDIANA
OAKLAND
INDIANA
OAKLAND
OAKLAND
INDIANA
OAKLAND
OAKLAND
OAKLAND
INDIANA
OAKLAND
OAKLAND
OAKLAND
INDIANA
INDIANA
INDIANA
OAKLAND
OAKLAND
OAKLAND
INDIANA
INDIANA
INDIANA
INDIANA
INDIANA
OAKLAND
INDIANA
INDIANA
OAKLAND
INDIANA
OAKLAND
OAKLAND
OAKLAND
OAKLAND
OAKLAND
INDIANA
0

0

INDIANA

OAKLAND
INDIANA
OAKLAND
INDIANA
OAKLAND
INDIANA
OAKLAND
INDIANA
INDIANA

Play By Play

Play

Laurin Aumueller at goalie for Oakland City.

Peter Lamprou at goalie for Indiana East.

Foul on Indiana East.

Foul on Indiana East.

Corner kick by Oakland City Matt Menegon [3:50].

Shot by Oakland City Matt Menegon, Wide.

Shot by Oakland City Giorgio Alberti, Save (by goalie) Peter Lamprou.
Foul on Indiana East.

Foul on Oakland City.

Shot by Indiana East Josh Hlei, Save (by goalie) Laurin Aumueller.
Corner kick by Indiana East Gavin Miller [14:17].

Corner kick by Oakland City Sergio Revuelta [15:50].

Shot by Indiana East Josh Hlei, Blocked.

Shot by Oakland City Giorgio Alberti, Save (by goalie) Peter Lamprou.
Shot by Oakland City Matt Menegon, Wide Right.

Foul on Indiana East.

Shot by Oakland City Sergio Revuelta, Wide.

Corner kick by Oakland City Sergio Revuelta [21:15].

Foul on Oakland City.

Shot by Indiana East Dailen Troutman, Wide.

Oakland City substitution: Reijmar Westerbroek for Giorgio Alberti.
Foul on Oakland City.

Foul on Oakland City.

Shot by Indiana East Albert Yakah, Save (by goalie) Laurin Aumueller.
Corner kick by Indiana East Josh Hlei [30:34].

Foul on Indiana East.

Oakland City substitution: Licson Regis for James O'Brien.

Foul on Oakland City.

Foul on Oakland City.

Foul on Indiana East.

Indiana East substitution: Vince Brown for Josh Hlei.

Indiana East substitution: Tristan Thomas for Bawi Ting.

Indiana East substitution: Xavier Scott for Dailen Troutman.

Shot by Indiana East Vince Brown, Wide Right.

Foul on Oakland City.

Shot by Indiana East Tristan Thomas, Save (by goalie) Laurin Aumueller.
Foul on Indiana East.

Foul on Oakland City.

Foul on Indiana East.

Corner kick by Oakland City Sergio Revuelta [41:18].

Shot by Oakland City Sergio Revuelta, Save (by goalie) Peter Lamprou.
Corner kick by Oakland City Matt Menegon [42:21].

Shot by Oakland City Sergio Revuelta, Save (by goalie) Peter Lamprou.
Shot by Oakland City Licson Regis, Save (by goalie) Peter Lamprou.
Foul on Indiana East.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For Indiana East: #1 Peter Lamprou, #2 Josh Hlei, #4 Thawng Thawng, #5 Callum Coleman, #6 Albert Yakah, #9
Jahred Ashmeade, #12 Bawi Ting, #16 Nolan Everts, #22 Philip Kegbeh, #24 Dailen Troutman, #26 Gavin Miller.

For Oakland City: #8 Giorgio Alberti, #10 Sergio Revuelta, #12 Drake Dickens, #19 Licson Regis, #23 Martin Burgos,
#24 Roberto Dominguez, #37 James O'Brien, #39 Michele Zucchi, #40 Matias Salfate, #98 Laurin Aumueller.

Foul on Indiana East.

Corner kick by Oakland City Sergio Revuelta [47:50].

Foul on Indiana East.

Offside against Oakland City.

Foul on Indiana East.

Foul on Oakland City.

Foul on Indiana East.

Shot by Indiana East Bawi Ting, Save (by goalie) Laurin Aumueller.



57:35
58:59
61:10

64:54
64:54

68:13
68:28

70:57

72:57

74:06
74:17
75:14
76:12

80:20
80:20
81:23
84:23

85:35
85:56
86:41
87:57
88:22
89:03

89:44
89:54
90:00

OAKLAND
INDIANA
INDIANA
OAKLAND
OAKLAND
INDIANA
INDIANA
INDIANA
INDIANA
OAKLAND
OAKLAND
INDIANA
OAKLAND
INDIANA
INDIANA
INDIANA
INDIANA
OAKLAND
OAKLAND
INDIANA
OAKLAND
INDIANA
OAKLAND
INDIANA
INDIANA
INDIANA
INDIANA
OAKLAND
INDIANA
OAKLAND
OAKLAND
OAKLAND
OAKLAND
OAKLAND
OAKLAND
OAKLAND
INDIANA
0

Foul on Oakland City.

Offside against Indiana East.

Offside against Indiana East.

Oakland City substitution: Matt Menegon for Licson Regis.

Foul on Oakland City.

Foul on Indiana East.

Indiana East substitution: Vince Brown for Josh Hlei.

Indiana East substitution: Tristan Thomas for Jahred Ashmeade.
Foul on Indiana East.

Shot by Oakland City Giorgio Alberti, Wide Right.

Oakland City substitution: Carlos Juarez for James O'Brien.
Foul on Indiana East.

Oakland City substitution: Reijmar Westerbroek for Giorgio Alberti.
Foul on Indiana East.

Foul on Indiana East.

Indiana East substitution: Zion Griffis for Albert Yakah.

Foul on Indiana East.

Shot by Oakland City Matt Menegon, Blocked.

Corner kick by Oakland City Matt Menegon [74:17].

Indiana East substitution: Albert Yakah for Zion Griffis.

Shot by Oakland City Matias Salfate, Wide Right.

Foul on Indiana East.

Foul on Oakland City.

Indiana East substitution: Josh Hlei for Vince Brown.

Indiana East substitution: Jahred Ashmeade for Tristan Thomas.
Corner kick by Indiana East Josh Hlei [81:23].

Corner kick by Indiana East Josh Hlei [84:23].

Foul on Oakland City.

Red card on Indiana East Josh Hlei.

Oakland City substitution: Licson Regis for Roberto Dominguez.
Corner kick by Oakland City Sergio Revuelta [86:41].

Corner kick by Oakland City Matt Menegon [87:57].

Yellow card on Oakland City Reijmar Westerbroek.

Shot by Oakland City Michele Zucchi, Wide.

Foul on Oakland City.

Yellow card on Oakland City Drake Dickens.

Header Shot by Indiana East Callum Coleman, Wide Right.

End of period [90:00].



