Oakland City (7-5-4, 3-3-1) -vs- Indiana East (8-5-3, 3-2-2) 10/20/2022 at Centerville, Ind. ()

Date: 10/20/2022 Attendance: 0 Stadium:

Officials: Scorer, Don Tincher

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Oakland City	0	0	0
Indiana East	0	0	0

Oakland City 0

Indiana East 0

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	Pos	#	Player	SH	OG	G	Α
		Starters							Starters				
MID	8	Giorgio Alberti	3	2	0	0	GK	1	Peter Lamprou	0	0	0	0
MID	10	Sergio Revuelta	3	2	0	0	М	2	Josh Hlei	2	1	0	0
D	12	Drake Dickens	0	0	0	0	D	4	Thawng Thawng	0	0	0	0
D	23	Martin Burgos	0	0	0	0	D	5	Callum Coleman	1	0	0	0
F	24	Roberto Dominguez	0	0	0	0	М	6	Albert Yakah	1	1	0	0
D	26	Carlos Vial	0	0	0	0	F	9	Jahred Ashmeade	0	0	0	0
MID	27	Matt Menegon	3	0	0	0	М	12	Bawi Ting	1	1	0	0
MID	37	James O'Brien	0	0	0	0	М	16	Nolan Everts	0	0	0	0
D	39	Michele Zucchi	1	0	0	0	D	22	Philip Kegbeh	0	0	0	0
D	40	Matias Salfate	1	0	0	0	D	24	Dailen Troutman	1	0	0	0
GK	98	Laurin Aumueller	0	0	0	0	М	26	Gavin Miller	0	0	0	0
		Substitutes							Substitutes				
	9	Carlos Juarez	0	0	0	0		10	Vince Brown	1	0	0	0
	19	Licson Regis	1	1	0	0		21	Xavier Scott	0	0	0	0
	44	Reijmar Westerbroek	0	0	0	0		23	Tristan Thomas	1	1	0	0
		Totals	12	5	0	0		27	Zion Griffis	0	0	0	0
									Totals	8	4	0	0
#	Goalke	eeners	Minutes	: GA	Sa	VAC							
_ 		Aumueller	90:00	-		4	#	Goalke	eners	Minutes	GA	Sa	ves
	Totals		30.00	0	-	4			Lamprou	90:00	0	<u> </u>	
	Totals			·		-		Totals		50.00			<u>5</u>
								Totals			ŭ		,
Shot	s By Pe	eriod	1	2	T	otal	Corne	er Kick	s By Period	1	2	Т	otal
	and Cit	•	8	4		12		and Cit	-	5	4		9
	ana Eas	<i>'</i>	6	2		8		ına Eas	·	2	2		4
Inai													
	es By Po	eriod					Fouls	By Pe	riod				
Save	es By Poland Cit		3	1		4		By Pe and Cit		8	6		14

Scoring Summary

rime ream Goal Scorer Assist Description	Time Team (Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
--	-------------	-------------	--------	-------------

Cautions and Ejections: 85:35 (RED), #2 Josh Hlei (INDIANA) 88:22 (YELLOW), #44 Reijmar Westerbroek (OAKLAND) 89:44 (YELLOW), #12 Drake Dickens (OAKLAND)

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
0:00	OAKLAND	Laurin Aumueller at goalie for Oakland City.
0:00	INDIANA	Peter Lamprou at goalie for Indiana East.
	INDIANA	Foul on Indiana East.
	INDIANA	Foul on Indiana East.
3:50	OAKLAND	Corner kick by Oakland City Matt Menegon [3:50].
7:41	OAKLAND	Shot by Oakland City Matt Menegon, Wide.
8:45	OAKLAND	Shot by Oakland City Giorgio Alberti, Save (by goalie) Peter Lamprou.
	INDIANA	Foul on Indiana East.
	OAKLAND	Foul on Oakland City.
	INDIANA	Shot by Indiana East Josh Hlei, Save (by goalie) Laurin Aumueller.
	INDIANA	Corner kick by Indiana East Gavin Miller [14:17].
	OAKLAND	Corner kick by Oakland City Sergio Revuelta [15:50].
	INDIANA	Shot by Indiana East Josh Hlei, Blocked.
	OAKLAND	Shot by Oakland City Giorgio Alberti, Save (by goalie) Peter Lamprou.
19:37	OAKLAND	Shot by Oakland City Matt Menegon, Wide Right.
	INDIANA	Foul on Indiana East.
	OAKLAND	Shot by Oakland City Sergio Revuelta, Wide.
21:15	OAKLAND	Corner kick by Oakland City Sergio Revuelta [21:15].
	OAKLAND	Foul on Oakland City.
	INDIANA	Shot by Indiana East Dailen Troutman, Wide.
24:05	OAKLAND	Oakland City substitution: Reijmar Westerbroek for Giorgio Alberti.
	OAKLAND	Foul on Oakland City.
	OAKLAND	Foul on Oakland City.
	INDIANA	Shot by Indiana East Albert Yakah, Save (by goalie) Laurin Aumueller.
30:34	INDIANA	Corner kick by Indiana East Josh Hlei [30:34].
	INDIANA	Foul on Indiana East.
31:40	OAKLAND	Oakland City substitution: Licson Regis for James O'Brien.
	OAKLAND	Foul on Oakland City.
	OAKLAND	Foul on Oakland City.
	INDIANA	Foul on Indiana East.
	INDIANA	Indiana East substitution: Vince Brown for Josh Hlei.
	INDIANA	Indiana East substitution: Tristan Thomas for Bawi Ting.
	INDIANA	Indiana East substitution: Xavier Scott for Dailen Troutman.
	INDIANA	Shot by Indiana East Vince Brown, Wide Right.
	OAKLAND	Foul on Oakland City.
	INDIANA	Shot by Indiana East Tristan Thomas, Save (by goalie) Laurin Aumueller.
	INDIANA	Foul on Indiana East.
	OAKLAND	Foul on Oakland City.
41.10	INDIANA	Foul on Indiana East.
	OAKLAND	Corner kick by Oakland City Sergio Revuelta [41:18].
	OAKLAND	Shot by Oakland City Sergio Revuelta, Save (by goalie) Peter Lamprou.
	OAKLAND	Corner kick by Oakland City Matt Menegon [42:21].
	OAKLAND OAKLAND	Shot by Oakland City Jiesen Regis Save (by goalie) Peter Lamprou.
		Shot by Oakland City Licson Regis, Save (by goalie) Peter Lamprou.
 45.00	INDIANA	Foul on Indiana East. End of period [45:00].
45:00		
45:00	U	Start of 2nd period [45:00]. For Indiana East: #1 Peter Lamprou, #2 Josh Hlei, #4 Thawng Thawng, #5 Callum Coleman, #6 Albert Yakah, #9
45:00	INDIANA	Jahred Ashmeade, #12 Bawi Ting, #16 Nolan Everts, #22 Philip Kegbeh, #24 Dailen Troutman, #26 Gavin Miller.
45:00	OAKLAND	For Oakland City: #8 Giorgio Alberti, #10 Sergio Revuelta, #12 Drake Dickens, #19 Licson Regis, #23 Martin Burgos, #24 Roberto Dominguez, #37 James O'Brien, #39 Michele Zucchi, #40 Matias Salfate, #98 Laurin Aumueller.
 4 -	INDIANA	Foul on Indiana East.
4/:50	OAKLAND	Corner kick by Oakland City Sergio Revuelta [47:50].
	INDIANA	Foul on Indiana East.
51:10	OAKLAND	Offside against Oakland City.
	INDIANA	Foul on Indiana East.

OAKLAND

INDIANA

56:40 INDIANA

Foul on Oakland City.

Foul on Indiana East.

Shot by Indiana East Bawi Ting, Save (by goalie) Laurin Aumueller.

	OAKLAND	Foul on Oakland City.
57:35	INDIANA	Offside against Indiana East.
58:59	INDIANA	Offside against Indiana East.
61:10	OAKLAND	Oakland City substitution: Matt Menegon for Licson Regis.
	OAKLAND	Foul on Oakland City.
	INDIANA	Foul on Indiana East.
64:54	INDIANA	Indiana East substitution: Vince Brown for Josh Hlei.
64:54	INDIANA	Indiana East substitution: Tristan Thomas for Jahred Ashmeade.
	INDIANA	Foul on Indiana East.
68:13	OAKLAND	Shot by Oakland City Giorgio Alberti, Wide Right.
68:28	OAKLAND	Oakland City substitution: Carlos Juarez for James O'Brien.
	INDIANA	Foul on Indiana East.
70:57	OAKLAND	Oakland City substitution: Reijmar Westerbroek for Giorgio Alberti.
	INDIANA	Foul on Indiana East.
	INDIANA	Foul on Indiana East.
72:57	INDIANA	Indiana East substitution: Zion Griffis for Albert Yakah.
	INDIANA	Foul on Indiana East.
74:06	OAKLAND	Shot by Oakland City Matt Menegon, Blocked.
74:17	OAKLAND	Corner kick by Oakland City Matt Menegon [74:17].
75:14	INDIANA	Indiana East substitution: Albert Yakah for Zion Griffis.
76:12	OAKLAND	Shot by Oakland City Matias Salfate, Wide Right.
	INDIANA	Foul on Indiana East.
	OAKLAND	Foul on Oakland City.
80:20	INDIANA	Indiana East substitution: Josh Hlei for Vince Brown.
80:20	INDIANA	Indiana East substitution: Jahred Ashmeade for Tristan Thomas.
81:23	INDIANA	Corner kick by Indiana East Josh Hlei [81:23].
84:23	INDIANA	Corner kick by Indiana East Josh Hlei [84:23].
	OAKLAND	Foul on Oakland City.
85:35	INDIANA	Red card on Indiana East Josh Hlei.
85:56	OAKLAND	Oakland City substitution: Licson Regis for Roberto Dominguez.
86:41	OAKLAND	Corner kick by Oakland City Sergio Revuelta [86:41].
87:57	OAKLAND	Corner kick by Oakland City Matt Menegon [87:57].
88:22	OAKLAND	Yellow card on Oakland City Reijmar Westerbroek.
89:03	OAKLAND	Shot by Oakland City Michele Zucchi, Wide.
	OAKLAND	Foul on Oakland City.
89:44	OAKLAND	Yellow card on Oakland City Drake Dickens.
89:54	INDIANA	Header Shot by Indiana East Callum Coleman, Wide Right.
90:00	0	End of period [90:00].